
2025 Central Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-32   Conf: 4-20   Home: 1-11   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Blocker (6), Schimmel (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-84), Blocker (23-
26), Theophilus (17-21), Schimmel (13-16), Kessler (12-13), Gilbert (4-4), Ross (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Decker, Karsyn .341 38-38 132 28 45 3 0 2 12 54 .409 7 0 11 0 .374 0 0 13-13 82 4 1 .989
33 Perez, Serena .310 38-38 100 14 31 8 0 2 16 45 .450 11 7 19 0 .415 0 0 1-1 23 80 8 .928
20 Blocker, Brooke .292 31-30 89 11 26 9 0 3 15 44 .494 3 0 7 1 .312 1 1 1-1 92 9 2 .981
30 Flores, Mia .289 29-27 83 14 24 2 0 5 18 41 .494 7 2 8 3 .347 3 0 1-1 131 3 6 .957
3 Rodriguez, Adriana .288 31-30 66 12 19 3 0 0 4 22 .333 7 0 22 1 .356 0 1 2-2 53 2 6 .902
6 Reitz-Eaton, Jessica .270 37-37 122 21 33 3 0 2 11 42 .344 16 0 16 0 .355 0 1 4-6 59 61 10 .923
18 Cable, McKayla .234 29-27 77 6 18 5 0 2 11 29 .377 4 1 7 2 .277 1 0 0-0 28 0 3 .903
19 Brusseau, Kayla .333 16-1 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 1 2 .333
22 Casco, Gabi .322 26-23 59 10 19 1 0 5 16 35 .593 15 3 10 0 .468 2 1 0-0 41 35 7 .916
9 Schimmel, Reese .267 15-11 30 3 8 0 0 1 5 11 .367 1 0 8 0 .281 1 1 0-0 49 11 4 .938
11 Cook, Ashlyn .222 11-8 27 4 6 0 0 1 2 9 .333 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
21 Watkins, Abby .222 4-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 2 2 .778
5 Dilger, Halle .217 28-25 69 3 15 5 0 2 9 26 .377 4 1 16 1 .267 1 0 0-0 27 11 2 .950
24 Theophilus, Zoey .206 25-23 34 1 7 1 0 0 5 8 .235 1 2 7 0 .270 0 0 0-1 2 21 2 .920
2 Falor, Ashtyn .190 23-14 42 5 8 1 0 2 8 15 .357 9 0 11 0 .333 0 2 0-0 19 2 1 .955
13 Wilton, Cady .167 20-1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Young, Raeden .162 20-12 37 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .189 0 0 10 0 .158 1 0 0-0 68 2 0 1.000
4 Heytvelt, Heidi .000 22-7 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 8 0 .100 0 0 1-1 14 0 3 .824
7 Brown, Melise .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .268 38-38 1008 148 270 42 0 27 136 393 .390 90 16 173 8 .335 10 8 26-29 706 263 62 .940
Opponents .359 38-38 1062 289 381 80 10 40 274 601 .566 110 17 139 2 .421 19 23 36-42 743 274 45 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Kessler, Payton 5.57 3-15 21 16 7 0-0 2 103.0 144 102 82 50 66 34 6 12 .327 3 4 0 9 7
16 Gilbert, Ellie 6.19 0-2 12 2 1 0-0 0 26.0 46 29 23 15 6 5 0 5 .371 2 1 0 3 1
37 Ross, Olivia 7.43 1-2 17 4 1 0-0 1 27.1 46 33 29 14 15 10 1 3 .368 1 6 0 0 3
24 Theophilus, Zoey 8.99 2-13 18 15 5 0-0 0 76.1 139 114 98 25 51 30 3 19 .387 4 4 0 5 12
4 Heytvelt, Heidi 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
1 Roberts, Amelia 26.25 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 1 0
8 Flohr, Alex 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.20 6-32 72 38 14 0 3 235.1 381 289 242 110 139 80 10 40 .359 10 17 0 19 23
Opponents 3.39 32-6 76 38 17 7 8 247.2 270 148 120 90 173 42 0 27 .268 18 16 0 10 8



2025 Central Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Young, Raeden 70 68 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cook, Ashlyn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gilbert, Ellie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Decker, Karsyn 87 82 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blocker, Brooke 103 92 9 2 .981 0 23 3 .885 6 0
30 Flores, Mia 140 131 3 6 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Falor, Ashtyn 22 19 2 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dilger, Halle 40 27 11 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schimmel, Reese 64 49 11 4 .938 0 13 3 .813 2 0
33 Perez, Serena 111 23 80 8 .928 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reitz-Eaton, Jessica 130 59 61 10 .923 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Theophilus, Zoey 25 2 21 2 .920 0 17 4 .810 0 0
22 Casco, Gabi 83 41 35 7 .916 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cable, McKayla 31 28 0 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rodriguez, Adriana 61 53 2 6 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ross, Olivia 9 1 7 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Kessler, Payton 12 2 8 2 .833 0 12 1 .923 0 0
4 Heytvelt, Heidi 17 14 0 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Watkins, Abby 9 5 2 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brusseau, Kayla 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Roberts, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wilton, Cady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brown, Melise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flohr, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1031 706 263 62 .940 19 72 12 .857 8 0
Opponents 1062 743 274 45 .958 36 52 6 .897 2 0


